Shape Your Future: Bargaining Survey - Your Voice Matters!

Q1 How satisfied are you with the Leon County School proposal for $500
to first-year through 4 years of experience educators, $1,000 for 5 years of
experience with an additional $100 for each year of service up to 14 years,

and $2,200 for those with 15 or more years of service?

Very satisfied I

Neither
satisfied no...

Dissatisfied
Very

dissatisfied

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Very satisfied 3.90%
Satisfied 15.60%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 16.12%
Dissatisfied 33.16%

Very dissatisfied 31.21%
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Q2 How satisfied are you with the Leon Classroom Teachers Association
proposal for $1,000 for first-year teachers and a 6.5% salary increase for
returning teachers resulting in an increase between $3,000 and $4,000?

Very satisfied

Neither
satisfied no...

Dissatisfied
Very

dissatisfied

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Very satisfied 40.44%
Satisfied 41.86%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 9.56%
Dissatisfied 4.13%

4.01%

Very dissatisfied
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Q3 Leon County Schools said their last offer is their final amount. No more
funding will be provided for educator salary increases. Do you want to
accept the LCS proposal or organize to increase their current proposal?

Accept the LCS
proposal.

Organize to
increase the...

Undecided
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ANSWER CHOICES
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Organize to increase their current proposal.

Undecided
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16.04%

62.48%
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Q4 Leon County Schools has agreed that they are rolling over funds to
sites to address necessary expenditures as they arise. Are you currently
furnished with the required materials and resources to perform your duties
effectively?

A great deal .

A moderate
amount

A little

None at all

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
A great deal 8.14%

A lot 17.44%

A moderate amount 41.73%

A little 24.94%

None at all 7.75%
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Q5 How aware are you that $12 to $18 million is being rolled over yearly
for school sites?

Extremely aware
Very aware
Somewhat aware

Not so aware

Not at all
aware

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Extremely aware 4.52%

Very aware 6.46%
Somewhat aware 16.80%

Not so aware 28.68%

Not at all aware 43.54%
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Q6 How aware are you that an additional $5 million above state
requirements is rolled over each year by Leon County
Schools?

Extremely aware

Very aware l

Somewhat aware

Not so aware

Not at all
aware

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Extremely aware 3.89%

Very aware 5.70%
Somewhat aware 11.79%

Not so aware 26.17%

Not at all aware 52.46%
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Q7 LCS should show urgency in providing educators with a fair salary
increase.

Agree .

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree |

Strongly
disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 89.69%
Agree 7.09%
Neither agree nor disagree 0.77%
Disagree 0.77%
Strongly disagree 1.68%
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Q8 Rank the following in priority for you.

Behavioral
Specialists

Reading and
Math Coaches

Smaller Class
Size

Better Salary
Increase

Materials and

Supplies
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 2 3 4 5 SCORE
Behavioral Specialists 4.52% 16.90% 24.00% 32.52% 22.06% 2.49
Reading and Math Coaches 1.81% 10.32% 18.58% 30.58% 38.71% 2.06
Smaller Class Size 7.35% 46.32% 21.16% 16.13% 9.03% 3.27
Better Salary Increase 85.79% 9.43% 2.71% 1.81% 0.26% 4.79
Materials and Supplies 0.52% 17.03% 33.55% 18.97% 29.94% 2.39
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Q9 Should members of the bargaining unit (professional educators) settle
and take the LCS offer?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 21.95%
NoO 78.05%
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Q10 Do you need additional income because you do not make enough as
a professional educator?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 94.31%
NoO 5.69%
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